
Start End Category Prog Group No. W/U Time Duration
16:00 16:55 STAR 7 Artistic A 2 11 4 0:55
16:55 17:25 STAR 9 Artistic A 1 6 4 0:30
17:25 18:15 Gold Artistic A 1 9 4 0:50
18:15 18:40  Ice Resurface & Supper 0:25
18:40 19:40 STAR 5 Women 13&O Group 1 F 2 10 5 1:00
19:40 20:40 STAR 5 Women 13&O Group 2 F 2 10 5 1:00
20:40 20:55  Ice Resurface 0:15
20:55 22:00 STAR 5 Women 13&O Group 3 F 2 11 5 1:05

Start End Category Prog Group No. w/u time Duration
16:00 16:40 STAR 3 Group 1 F 1 8 4 0:40
16:40 17:15 STAR 3 Group 2 F 1 7 4 0:35
17:15 17:50 STAR 3 Group 3 F 1 7 4 0:35
17:50 18:15  Ice Resurface & Supper 0:25
18:15 18:50 STAR 3 Group 4 F 1 7 4 0:35
18:50 19:25 STAR 3 Group 5 F 1 7 4 0:35
19:25 20:00 STAR 3 Group 6 F 1 7 4 0:35
20:00 20:15  Ice Resurface 0:15
20:15 20:50 STAR 3 Group 7 F 1 7 4 0:35
20:50 21:25 STAR 3 Group 8 F 1 7 4 0:35
21:25 21:35 Practice Ice Synchro - Velocity 0:10
21:35 21:45 Practice Ice Synchro - Legacy 0:10
21:45 21:55 Practice Ice Synchro - Riverview Royalty 0:10

2025 Atlantic Regionals & Winter Invitational and FunSkate - January 24-26 2025
UNIplex, Dieppe NB

FRIDAY January 24 - IGA Surface (Rink 2)

Schedule as of January 5, 2025. Subject to change.

FRIDAY January 24 - UNI Surface (Rink 1)



Start End Category Prog Group No. w/u time Duration
8:00 8:20 STAR 5 Men F 1 3 5 0:20
8:20 9:05 STAR 5 Girls U13 Group 1 F 2 7 5 0:45
9:05 9:55 STAR 5 Girls U13 Group 2 F 2 8 5 0:50
9:55 10:10  Ice Resurface 0:15
10:10 10:18 Open Synchro Free Program 1 Team 1 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
10:18 10:26 Open Synchro Free Program 1 Team 2 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
10:26 10:34 Open Synchro Free Program 1 Team 3 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
10:34 10:42 Open Synchro Free Program 1 Team 4 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
10:42 10:57  Ice Resurface 0:15
11:00 11:25 STAR 1 Group 11 F 1 6 5 0:25
11:25 11:50 STAR 1 Group 12 F 1 5 5 0:25
11:50 12:20  Ice Resurface  & Lunch 0:30
12:20 13:20 STAR 7 Women Short Group 1 S 2 10 6 1:00
13:20 14:20 STAR 7 Women Short Group 2 S 2 10 6 1:00
14:20 15:15 STAR 7 Women Short Group 3 S 2 9 6 0:55
15:15 15:30  Ice Resurface 0:15
15:30 15:38 Open Synchro Free Program 2 Team 1 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
15:38 15:46 Open Synchro Free Program 2 Team 2 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
15:46 15:54 Open Synchro Free Program 2 Team 3 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
15:54 16:02 Open Synchro Free Program 2 Team 4 SYS 1 1 1 0:08
16:02 16:17  Ice Resurface 0:15
16:20 16:55 STAR 2 Group 10 F 1 7 4 0:35
16:55 17:30 STAR 2 Group 11 F 1 7 4 0:35
17:30 18:00  Ice Resurface & Supper 0:30
18:00 18:35 Juvenile Women U12 F 1 6 6 0:35
18:35 19:15 Juvenile Women U14 & Juvenile Men F 1 5+1 6 0:40
19:15 19:55 Novice Women Short + Senior Women Short S 1 2+4 6 0:40
19:55 20:10  Ice Resurface 0:15
20:10 20:45 STAR 9 Women Short S 1 5 6 0:35
20:45 21:40 Pre-Novice Women Short S 2 8 6 0:55

SATURDAY January 25 - UNI Surface (Rink 1)

Novice Synchro will be judged remotely from 1100-1116 & 1630-1646. Gold Synchro teams will be judged remotely from 1116-1140 & 1646-1710.



Start End Category Prog Group No. w/u time Duration
8:00 8:25 STAR 1 Group 1 & 2 F 1 6 + 6 5 0:25
8:25 8:50 STAR 1 Group 3 & 4 F 1 6 + 6 5 0:25
8:50 9:15 STAR 1 Group 5 & 6 F 1 6 + 6 5 0:25
9:15 9:40 STAR 1 Group 7 & 8 F 1 6 + 6 5 0:25
9:40 10:05 STAR 1 Group 9 & 10 F 1 6 + 6 5 0:25
10:05 10:20  Ice Resurface 0:15
10:20 10:30 STAR 2/3 Solo Pattern Dance D 1 2 4 0:10
10:30 11:10 STAR 2 Group 1 F 1 8 4 0:40
11:10 11:50 STAR 2 Group 2 F 1 8 4 0:40
11:50 12:30 STAR 2 Group 3 F 1 8 4 0:40
12:30 13:00  Ice Resurface  & Lunch 0:30
13:00 13:40 STAR 2 Group 4 F 1 8 4 0:40
13:40 14:15 STAR 2 Group 5 F 1 7 4 0:35
14:15 14:50 STAR 2 Group 6 F 1 7 4 0:35
14:50 15:05  Ice Resurface 0:15
15:05 15:40 STAR 2 Group 7 F 1 7 4 0:35
15:40 16:15 STAR 2 Group 8 F 1 7 4 0:35
16:15 16:50 STAR 2 Group 9 F 1 7 4 0:35
16:50 17:20  Ice Resurface & Supper 0:30
17:20 17:40 STAR 4 U10 F 1 4 4 0:20
17:40 18:15 STAR 4 U13 Group 1 F 1 7 4 0:35
18:15 18:30  Ice Resurface 0:15
18:30 19:05 STAR 4 U13 Group 2 F 1 7 4 0:35
19:05 19:45 STAR 4 U13 Group 3 F 1 8 4 0:40

SATURDAY January 25 - IGA Surface (Rink 2)



Start End Category Prog Group No. w/u time Duration
8:00 9:10 STAR 6 Women Group 1 F 2 12 6 1:10
9:10 10:20 STAR 6 Women Group 2 F 2 12 6 1:10
10:20 10:35  Ice Resurface 0:15
10:35 11:40 STAR 8 Women F 2 9 6 1:05
11:40 12:10 STAR 10 Women & Gold Women F 1 2+2 6 0:30
12:10 12:25 Special Olympics Open Men & Special Olympics Level 2 Women F 1 1+1 6 0:15
12:25 12:55  Ice Resurface & Lunch 0:30
12:55 13:55 Pre-Novice Women Free F 2 8 6 1:00
13:55 14:35 Senior Women Free F 1 4 6 0:40

Start End Category Prog Group No. w/u time Duration
8:00 8:20 STAR 4 Synchro E 1 4 1 0:20
8:20 8:50 STAR 4 13&O Group 1 F 2 6 4 0:30
8:50 9:20 STAR 4 13&O Group 2 F 2 6 4 0:30
9:20 9:50 STAR 4 13&O Group 3 F 1 6 4 0:30
9:50 10:05  Ice Resurface 0:15
10:05 10:35 STAR 4 13&O Group 4 F 1 6 4 0:30
10:35 11:35 STAR 5 Artistic Group 1 A 2 12 4 1:00
11:35 12:05  Ice Resurface & Lunch 0:30
12:05 13:05 STAR 5 Artistic Group 2 A 2 12 4 1:00
13:05 14:05 STAR 5 Artistic Group 3 A 2 12 4 1:00

SUNDAY January 26 - UNI Surface (Rink 1)

SUNDAY January 26 - IGA Surface (Rink 2)


